## CITY COUNCIL

Municipal Building, Room 114 318 Dorney Plaza Findlay, OH 45840-3346

Telephone: 419-429-7338 Fax: 419-424-7245

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Findlay City Council has scheduled the following Public Hearing on Tuesday, October 18, 2016, at 7:15 PM in the Municipal Building, Council Chambers, situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hancock, City of Findlay:

A hearing will be held to consider adoption of Ordinance No. 2016-091, which amends the current Zoning Code Section 1101.08 and appendices of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Findlay, Ohio known as the Zoning Code, and in its place, said Ordinance enacts a revised Section 1101.08 et seq of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Findlay, Ohio, which also adopts, approves, and incorporates the zoning map appended thereto, along with the entire text of the revised Section 1101.08 et seq of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Findlay, Ohio as if fully rewritten.

Said Ordinance, text, and zoning map is available for public inspection in the Council Clerk's Office, and if not open, it is available for review in the City Engineering Office located on the third floor of the Municipal Building, or in the Hancock Regional Planning Office located on the third floor of the Municipal Building during normal business hours which are 8:00am-5:00pm Monday-Friday. It can also be viewed online at <a href="http://hancockrpc.org/">http://hancockrpc.org/</a>.

Said Ordinance, if passed on October 18, 2016 will go into effect thirty (30) days later unless subjected to a referendum vote.

Denise DeVore Clerk of Council September 23, 2016

Publish: September 28, 2016 and September 30, 2016